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INSTITUTE OF COSMETOLOGY

2025-2026 Cost of Attendance (COA) Elements

Cosmetology

34 Hours per Week (52 Weeks)

Off Campus - NOT
Living with
Parent(s)

Tuition and Fees

21,371.88 21,371.88

24 Hours per Week (73 Weeks)

Off Campus - NOT
Living with Parent(s)

21,371.88 21,371.88

Books and Supplies
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total
Food and Housing

1,798.12
23,170.00
5,876.00

1,798.12
23,170.00
14,560.00

1,798.12
23,170.00
8,249.00

1,798.12
23,170.00
20,440.00

Transportation

4,368.00 4,160.00

6,132.00 5,840.00

Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total

Total Cost of Attendance

2,704.00 4,680.00

12,948.00
36,118.00

23,400.00
46,570.00

3,796.00 6,570.00

18,177.00
41,347.00

32,850.00
56,020.00

Tuition and Fees

Off Campus - NOT
Living with
Parent(s)
12,442.94

12,442.94

24 Hours per Week (41 Weeks)

Off Campus - NOT
Living with Parent(s,

)

12,442.94 12,442.94

Books and Supplies
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total
Food and Housing

2,049.06
14,492.00
3,277.00

2,049.06
14,492.00
8,120.00

2,049.06
14,492.00
4,633.00

2,049.06
14,492.00
11,480.00

Transportation

2,436.00 2,320.00

3,444.00 3,280.00

Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total

Total Cost of Attendance

1,508.00 2,610.00

7,221.00
21,713.00

13,050.00
27,542.00

2,132.00 3,690.00

10,209.00
24,701.00

18,450.00
32,942.00

Tuition and Fees

Off Campus - NOT
Living with
Parent(s)
10,550.00

10,550.00

24 Hours per Week (28 Weeks)

Off Campus - NOT
Living with Parent(s)

10,550.00 10,550.00

Books and Supplies

Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total

Food and Housing

1,150.00
11,700.00
2,260.00

1,150.00
11,700.00
5,600.00

1,150.00
11,700.00
3,164.00

1,150.00
11,700.00
7,840.00

Transportation

1,680.00 1,600.00

2,352.00 2,240.00

Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total

Total Cost of Attendance

1,040.00 1,800.00

4,980.00
16,680.00

9,000.00
20,700.00

1,456.00 2,520.00

6,972.00
18,672.00

12,600.00
24,300.00

Tuition and Fees

24 Hours per Week (18 Weeks)
Off Campus - NOT
Living with
Parent(s)

6,338.37 6,338.37

Books and Supplies
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total
Food and Housing

1,189.63
7,528.00
2,034.00

1,189.63
7,528.00
5,040.00

Transportation

1,512.00 1,440.00

Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total
Total Cost of Attendance

936.00
4,482.00
12,010.00

1,620.00
8,100.00
15,628.00

Tuition and Fees

24 Hours per Week (28 Weeks)
Off Campus - NOT
Living with
Parent(s)

8,638.37 8,638.37

Books and Supplies

Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total
Food and Housing

1,189.63
9,828.00
3,164.00

1,189.63
9,828.00
7,840.00

Transportation

2,352.00 2,240.00

Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total
Total Cost of Attendance

1,456.00
6,972.00
16,800.00

2,520.00
12,600.00
22,428.00




