

2025-2026 Cost of Attendance (COA) Elements

		34 Hours per W	eek	(52 Weeks)	24 Hours per Week (73 Weeks)				
Cosmetology		Campus - Living Vith Parent(s)	Of	ff Campus - <u>NOT</u> Living with Parent(s)		Campus - Living With Parent(s)		Campus - <u>NOT</u> ng with Parent(s)	
Tuition and Fees	\$	21,371.88	\$	21,371.88	\$	21,371.88	\$	21,371.88	
Books and Supplies	\$	1,798.12	\$	1,798.12	\$	1,798.12	\$	1,798.12	
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total	\$	23,170.00	\$	23,170.00	\$	23,170.00	\$	23,170.00	
Food and Housing	\$	5,876.00	\$	14,560.00	\$	8,249.00	\$	20,440.00	
Transportation	\$	4,368.00	\$	4,160.00	\$	6,132.00	\$	5,840.00	
Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses	\$	2,704.00	\$	4,680.00	\$	3,796.00	\$	6,570.00	
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total	\$	12,948.00	\$	23,400.00	\$	18,177.00	\$	32,850.00	
Total Cost of Attendance	\$	36,118.00	\$	46,570.00	\$	41,347.00	\$	56,020.00	

		34 Hours per W	eek ((29 Weeks)	24 Hours per Week (41 Weeks)				
Barbering	Off Campus - Living With Parent(s) Off Campus - NOT Living with Parent(s)		C	Off Campus - Living With Parent(s)		f Campus - NOT ng with Parent(s)			
Tuition and Fees	\$	12,442.94	\$	12,442.94		\$ 12,442.94	\$	12,442.94	
Books and Supplies	\$	2,049.06	\$	2,049.06	9	\$ 2,049.06	\$	2,049.06	
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total	\$	14,492.00	\$	14,492.00	,	\$ 14,492.00	\$	14,492.00	
Food and Housing	\$	3,277.00	\$	8,120.00	9	\$ 4,633.00	\$	11,480.00	
Transportation	\$	2,436.00	\$	2,320.00	9	\$ 3,444.00	\$	3,280.00	
Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses	\$	1,508.00	\$	2,610.00	9	\$ 2,132.00	\$	3,690.00	
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total	\$	7,221.00	\$	13,050.00	,	\$ 10,209.00	\$	18,450.00	
Total Cost of Attendance	\$	21,713.00	\$	27,542.00	;	\$ 24,701.00	\$	32,942.00	

	34 Hours per \	Veek (20 Weeks)	24 Hours per Week (28 Weeks)				
Esthetics	Off Campus - Living With Parent(s)	Living with		Campus - Living Vith Parent(s)	Off Campus - <u>NOT</u> Living with Parent(s)		
Tuition and Fees	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$	10,550.00	\$	10,550.00	
Books and Supplies	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	1,150.00	
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$	11,700.00	\$	11,700.00	
Food and Housing	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$	3,164.00	\$	7,840.00	
Transportation	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$	2,352.00	\$	2,240.00	
Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$	1,456.00	\$	2,520.00	
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$	6,972.00	\$	12,600.00	
Total Cost of Attendance	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$	18,672.00	\$	24,300.00	

Nail Technology (400 Hours)		24 Hours per Week (18 Weeks)						
		f Campus - Living With Parent(s)	Off Campus - <u>NOT</u> Living with Parent(s)					
Tuition and Fees	\$	6,338.37	\$	6,338.37				
Books and Supplies	\$	1,189.63	\$	1,189.63				
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total	\$	7,528.00	\$	7,528.00				
Food and Housing	\$	2,034.00	\$	5,040.00				
Transportation	\$	1,512.00	\$	1,440.00				
Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses	\$	936.00	\$	1,620.00				
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total	\$	4,482.00	\$	8,100.00				
Total Cost of Attendance	\$	12,010.00	\$	15,628.00				

	24 Hours per Week (28 Weeks)						
Nail Technology (600 Hours)	Off Campus - Living With Parent(s)	Off Campus - <u>NOT</u> Living with Parent(s)					
Tuition and Fees	\$ 8,638.37	\$ 8,638.37					
Books and Supplies	\$ 1,189.63	\$ 1,189.63					
Tuition, Fees, and Books and Supplies Total	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 9,828.00					
Food and Housing	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 7,840.00					
Transportation	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 2,240.00					
Miscellaneous/Personal Expenses	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 2,520.00					
Estimated Food and Housing, Transportation, and Miscelaneous/Person Expenses Total	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 12,600.00					
Total Cost of Attendance	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 22,428.00					